WEST BABYLON UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT WEST BABYLON, NEW YORK

ORGANIZATION MEETING

BOARD OF EDUCATION BOARD ROOM - ADMINISTRATION BUILDING

TUESDAY, JULY 6, 2010

ADDENDUM

BOARD OF EDUCATION

**#BE-6

BE IT RESOLVED: that the West Babylon Board of Education hereby authorizes the Superintendent of Schools, or his designee, to send out correspondence to prospective eligible participants in the 2010 Retirement Incentive Program, Chapter 105, Part A, in anticipation of the Board of Education's adoption of such retirement incentive.

WEST BABYLON UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT WEST BABYLON, NEW YORK

ORGANIZATION MEETING

BOARD OF EDUCATION BOARD ROOM - ADMINISTRATION BUILDING

TUESDAY, JULY 6, 2010

ADDENDUM

PERSONNEL

**#PE-2

RESOLVED: that the personnel schedule, as attached, be approved:

10-P-1A(a) Professional Personnel 10-C-1A(a) Civil Service Personnel